Overlord of one hundred thousand miles is equivalent to nine Dao. 

The essence of the Ten Thousand Miles Overlord Spirit Plant in front of Chen Feng now has a total of 

sixty roots, and the Ten Thousand Miles Overlord also has four. 

It means that the essence of the spiritual plant in front of him has a full two hundred and sixteen! 

If all the power of the 216 stars is absorbed, Chen Feng can condense six more stars! 

The Golden Sutra of Avalokitesvara Bodhisattva quietly revolves, and the golden light shines through 

Chen Feng's body. 

The spirit plant essence was swept in, smashed into pieces, turned into an extremely huge life force,